

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9D, Chandigarh Telephones: 0172-4601842

OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance of the decision taken by the Board in its 424th meeting held on 08.09.2021 vide Agenda item No.424.2.2, the 'Dispute Redressal Committee' is reconstituted to deal with cases of Arbitration and Litigation, arising out of various work contracts with the following members:-

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1.	Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing	Chairman
	Board	
2.	Sh. Hitesh Kumar Puri - Board Member	Member
3.	Chief Engineer, UT or his representative but	Member
	not below the rank of Superintending	•
	Engineer	
4.	Chief Accounts Officer/ Senior Law Officer	Member
	(SLO), Chandigarh Housing Board as per	
	requirement of the case	
Superintending Engineer (Planning), Chandigarh Circle, CPWD, would be		
invited as a special invitee as & when required.		
Concerned Superintending Engineer and Executive Engineer, CHB to		
present the case before DRC but shall not be having part in decision		
ma	king.	

11.10.2021

DHARAM PAL, IAS Chairman, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Dated, the 13 10-2021 Endst. No.HB(S)/2021/ 1283ー13の A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Sh. Hitesh Kumar Puri, House No. 1214, Sector 43-B, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer-I/II, CHB
- 3. The Executive Engineer (Planning), CPWD Chandigarh Circle.
- 4. The Executive Engineer-I/II/III/IV/V/VI/VII/VIII, Arch., CHB.
- 5. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB.
 6. The Senior Law Officer/Computer In-charge/CLO, CHB.
- 7. PA to Chairman/Chief Executive Officer/ Secretary/ CE, CHB for kind information of the officers please.
- 8. Officer order file.

Superintendent (CE) Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh